



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2026

MDA FOUNDATION THROUGH ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. K.P. Rodge, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. R.S. Wani, AGP for respondent Nos.1 and 3
Mr. S.K. Kadam, Advocate for respondent No.2
Mr. Anandsingh Bayas, Advocate for respondent No.4

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.485 OF 2026 IN WP/30/2026

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 14th JANUARY, 2026

ORDER :

. Civil Application No.485 of 2026 has been filed for carrying out amendment, in view of subsequent event. The application stands allowed and disposed of. Amendment to be carried out within a period of one week. Copy of same be given to other side, in advance.

2 List the writ petition after four weeks.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)
agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)