



- 1 -

ir.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CORAM : SMT VIBHA KANKANWADI
& HITEN S VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 7th APRIL, 2026.

PER COURT :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matter	Date
956 WRIT PETITION NO. 8 OF 2026 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2026 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 32 OF 2026 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 152 OF 2026 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 822 OF 2026 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 994 OF 2026 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 995 OF 2026 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 1749 OF 2026 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 2189 OF 2026 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 2207 OF 2026	20.07.2026
966 WRIT PETITION NO. 2341 OF 2026 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 2385 OF 2026 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 2699 OF 2026 969 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 148 OF 2013 970 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 8 OF 2020 971 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 39 OF 2020 972 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 19 OF 2022 973 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 47 OF 2022 974 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 55 OF 2022 975 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 39 OF 2023 976 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 23 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2189 OF 2025 IN PIL/23/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8611 OF 2024 IN PIL/23/2024	21.07.2026
977 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 37 OF 2024 978 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 48 OF 2024 979 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 54 OF 2024 980 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 63 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10687 OF 2024 IN PIL/63/2024	23.07.2026

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR)

JUDGE

dyb

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)

JUDGE